PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6914438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WETZIG	09/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFICON GMBH
Street Address:	BONNER STRASSE 498
City:	KOLN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	50968

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16476820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: klyon@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIRTON MCCONKIE CRAIG METCALF
Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19152.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WHITNEY BLAIR
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney Blair/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=19152.28_ Assignment_2021-09-14#page1.tif

PATENT 506867616 REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter, "Assignors") of the address indicated below, has invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled FILM CHAMBER HAVING DOUBLE FILM, filed on July 9, 2019, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 16/476.820.

AND WHEREAS, INFICON GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation, having its principal place of business and mailing address at Bonner Strasse 498, 50968 Köln, Germany, is desirous to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

Executed this 13 day of September, 2021, at

Daniel Wetzig Surther Str. 274 F, 50999 Köln

Germany

PATENT REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 09/14/2021